PARTS LIST

KJHTL55D
CONTENTS
L PARTS KIT..cciiiii s 1
2. MAIN BODY ..o 3
3.ACCEBSORIES ..o 7
4. ENGINE ..o 9
5. CARBURETOR, RECOIL STARTER.......ccccoccoviiiiiiiniinn 13

2021. 04.

@ MARUYAMA  us:0s




KJHTL55D

1. PARTS KIT




Status | Position Nﬁérlnr or Parts Name Qulgartllittity léﬁa?,lrt?&r Remarks
1 247692 CYLINDER KIT 1 5
2 247683 PISTON KIT 1
3 247660 CLUTCH KIT 1 5
4 247885 CARBURETOR KIT 1 5 Incl.5
5 247867 | CARBURETOR PARTS 1 5
6 247884 | FUELHOSE/FILTER 1 5




KJHTL55D

2. MAIN BODY




Status | Position Nﬁ%{ or Parts Name Qu%wttity b‘ﬁaﬁ)ﬁ‘?ﬁr Remarks
1 362389 KJHTL55D 1
2 270519 CUTTER ASSY 1 Incl.2-44
3 271595 REAR HANDLE 1 Incl.4-14
4 270560 | RAER HANDLE(L) 1
5 270561 | REAR HANDLE(R) 1
6 270401 SPRING 1
7 270402 SPRING 1
8 271596 1
9 270563 LEVER 1
10 270406 STOP LEVER 1
11 270407 STOPPER(A) 1
12 270564 SCREW 2 5
13 270408 SCREW 4 5
14 270085 LABEL 1
15 270566 LABEL 1
16 270521 SCREW 1 5
17 997253 | HEXAGONNUT 1 10| M6
18 270120 BOLT 1 5| M6x40
19 270241 | FRONT HANDLE 1
20 991941 U-NUT 2 10 M6
21 581910 BOLT M6X40 2 5| M6x40
22 270548 REGEERR 1
23 270799 REQYERR 1
24 270800 PLATE 1
25 270801 SCREW 1 5
26 270021 | CLUTCH DRUM 1
27 270551 PINION 1
28 270552 CRANK COMP 1
29 271225 ROD 2
30 270554 GUIDE PLATE 1
31 270555 BLADE 2
32 270567 FELT 1
33 274877 | BLADE GUARD W 1
34 580767 BEARING 6001 2 #6001
35 270423 | BEARING 608ZZ 2
36 270556 SCREW 2 5
37 270557 SCREW 7 5

A 38 991914 SCREW 4 1

39 270558 NUT 2
40 991941 U-NUT 4 10 M6
4 991913 WASHER 4 10




Status | Position Nﬁ% or Parts Name Qu%wttity IQOLEacr)\tc?'&r Remarks
42 580777 SNAP RING 1 5 #26
43 270559 SNAP RING 1 5
44 991937 GREASE NIPPLE 1 10 M6
45 270523 CQYER OF 1
46 270030 SCREW 2 5 M6x20
47 270524 TUBE 1
48 266960 LABEL 1
49 266957 LABEL 1
50 269433 LABEL 1 107dB




KJHTL55D

3. ACCESSORIES




Status | Position Nﬁ?r: or Parts Name Qu%wttity 'Q‘)Ja%rt?&r Remarks
1 264606 TOOL SET 1 Incl.2-4
X 2 264607 wREK@H 1
3 219431 SPANNER 1 3mm
4 219432 WRENCH 1 4mm
5 275026 1
6 275034 1
7 523901 1 KJHTL55D




KJHTL55D

4. ENGINE




Status | Position Nﬁ?r: or Parts Name Qu%wttity Iéﬁa?ﬁ?ﬁ/r Remarks
1 859707 1 LE230/187
2 264981 CYLINDER 1 New gasket
3 263770 GASKET 1 5
4 267290 CAP SCREW 2 5 M5x20
5 265802 INSULATOR 1 New gasket
6 265794 AIR DUCT 1
7 261171 GASKET 2 5
8 265924 CAP SCREW 2 5 M5x25
9 280772 GASKET COMP. 1
10 280571 MUFFLER 1
11 264223 | CAP SCREW M5X40 2 10 M5x40
12 261607 CAP SCREW 1 10 M5x16
13 286408 TOP COVER 1 Incl.14-16
14 | 280747 TOP COVER 1
15 286399 BOLT 1 M5
16 | 286270 WASHER 1 M5
17 262712 OIL SEAL 1 TC10267
18 | 262713 OIL SEAL 1 TC10207
19 054676 RING SNAP 1 5 #26
20 261246 CAP SCREW 3 10 M5x25
21 283265 PISTON 1
22 263789 PISTON RING 1
23 281185 PISTON PIN 1
24 261037 | EEARING NEEDLE 1 KBK8x11x11.8x1
25 261576 CLIP PISTON 2
26 | 264643 SHAFT CPL. 1
27 264585 | CLUTCH HOUSING 1
28 | 261607 CAP SCREW 4 10 M5x16
29 280404 CLUTCH ASSY 1 Incl.30-32
30 280568 CLUTCH SHOE 2 (2)required
31 280569 CLUTCH BOSS 1
32 280570 SPRING 2 (2)required
33 280748 FAN COVER 1
34 | 261250 CAP SCREW 3 10 M5x20
35 267384 ROTOR ASSY 1 Incl.36-44
36 | 263570 ROTOR 1
37 267400 | IGNITION COIL ASSY 1 Incl.38-42
38 | 267401 colL 1
39 267403 CORD ASSY 1 Incl.40-42
40 267404 CORD 1
M 261074 PLUG BOOT 1
42 261075 CONNECTOR 1
43 261072 CAP 1




Position Nﬁ?r: or Parts Name Qu%rlllittity Ja?\tc?ﬁ/r Remarks
44 | 269418 TUBE 1
45 | 261076 WOODRLFF KEY 1 5 3x10
46 | 261077 NUT 1 5 M6
47 | 280381 SPACER 2 5
48 | 261256 BOLT 2 10 M4x25
49 262483 | SPARK.ELUG NGK 1 NGK BPMR6Y
50 | 267492 LEAD 1 130L
51 | 261202 GROMMET 1
52 | 265175 TANK ASSY 1 Incl.53-63
53 | 264545 FUEL TANK 1
54 | 265176 TANK CAP ASSY 1 Incl.55,56
55 | 269415 BREATHER ASSY 1
56 | 269417 GASKET 1 5
57 | 265928 | PIPE PICK-UP ASSY 1 Incl.58-63
58 | 265929 FUEL PIPE ASSY 1 Incl.59-61
59 | 265869 GROMMET 1
60 | 262649 FUEL PIPE 1
61 | 263038 RETURN PIPE 1 3x6x85L
62 | 264653 FILTER ASSY 1
63 | 261117 CLIP 1
64 | 261117 cLIP 1
65 | 263824 PAD 1
66 | 264318 PAD 2
67 | 266959 LABEL 1 Caution
68 | 264542 CRANK.QHTER 1
69 | 261181 BEARING 6000C3 2 #6000C3




KJHTL55D

5. CARBURETOR, RECOIL STARTER

Ay el

Q

N
\
o \

>ﬂ..'ﬂﬂ.9m\\@..\.w
) W8\ (5 T
o./,w\\lfrw_/W’V s
SERAE

.13.




Status | Position Nﬁﬁ: or Parts Name QuLzJarr!nittlty IQot}a?*lrt?t?/r Remarks
1| 281489 | CARRYEGTOR 1 gasiket required
2 261871 O-RING 1
3 269765 MAIN JET 1
4 282576 GASKET 1
5 262994 DIAPHRAGM 1
6 268499 | CARBURETOR 1
7 262993 GASKET 1
8 283905 RIEFHEARM 1
9 262991 | PURGE BODY 1
10 | 261874 PRIMER 1
11 | 262992 COVER 1
12 | 26299 SCREW 4 5
13 | 264682 SCREW 2
14 | 261876 RING 1
15 | 261658 SWIVEL 1
16 | 268535 STAY 1
17 | 283964 coimBtEre 1
18 | 261864 GASKET 2 5
19 | 265973 BUFFLE 1
20 | 268963 GASKET 1 5| 19.4x14.8xt3.5

x 21 | 265575 | CLEANER ASSY 1 Incl.22-24
22 | 265576 | FILTER HOLDER 1
23 | 264695 FILTER 1
24 | 264709 | AIRGLEANER 1
25 | 264016 CAP SCREW 2 10 M5x60
26 | 264534 | RECOILSTARTER 1 Incl.27-38
27 | 264083 | STARTERASSY 1 Incl.28-33
28 | 115096 ROPE ASSY 1 Incl.29,30
29 | 261725 | STARTERGRIP 1
30 | 261627 | STARTER ROPE 1
31 | 261622 | SPIRAL SPRING 1
32 | 261621 REEL 1
33 | 262922 SCREW 1 5
34 | 264085 | PULLEY ASSY 1 Incl.35-38
35 | 261630 RATCHET 1
36 | 261631 | RETURN SPRING 1
37 | 264086 FORTERR 1
38 | 020299 E-RING #4 1 10 #4
39 | 264535 SCREW 2 5 M6x20
40 | 286993 SCREW 4 5 M5x16
41 | 275039 1 KIHTL55D




